OF O
4 OF Oc,

,1‘
Sy %

000 BE WITH LS
&

o
¥ eyt

ErrRcTIVE DATE: 12/17/2024

City of Ocala

PROJECT:

The following change is made to the contract:

) Change Order

CONTRACT NUMBER:

[ENGINEER? Sean Lanier, P.E. City Engineer
(EONTRACTOR: Commercial Industrial Corp (CIC)

SW 44th Avenue Extension Phase 1B

* Add $1,025,807.02 to contract value and sixty (60) calendar days to contract time. New
Substantial completion date: March 5, 2025. CIC was asked to provide a price and
additional time needed for work that the Citv had aareed to with a developers aareement for

Proposal

If the above change(s) have affected the Contract Price, this Change Order will involve one or more of the

following methods as defined in the Contract Documents.

Method of determining change in Contract Price:

Estimated Change in Contract Price:
(use +/- to reflect contract price change)

Contract Price: $ (+) 1'025’80702

RECOMMENDED:

Paul Constable 2ge5s:5" sonr o6 oo Project Manager

Paul Constable

Print Name:

Digitally signed by Jay T

Jay T Blankenfeld siankenfeld
Date: 2024.12.17 10:13:04 -0500' Contractor

Jay T. Blankenfeld

Print Name:

Method of determining change in Contract Times:
@ Contractor’s records

O Engineer’s records

O Other

Estimated increase/decrease in Contract Time:
(use +/- to reflect contract time change)

Substantial Completion: 60  days

Ready for final payment: days

Impact to bid/contract amount $:

O Neutral

O Negative $ decrease
" 1,025,807.02 -
@ Positive  $ 19%>%%792 increase

NEW Contract Price/Amount $ 10,040,707.52

AUTHORIZED:

Sean Lanier, PE, CFM
City Engineer / Director Engineering & Water
Resources Department


CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight

CMFitsemons
Highlight


	No.
	OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
	Method of determining change in Contract Price: Method of determining change in Contract Times:
	Estimated increase/decrease in Contract Price:
	Contractor’s records
	Engineer’s records
	Other  _____________________
	Estimated increase/decrease in Contract Time:
	ACCEPTED:
	Impact to bid amount $
	AUTHORIZED:


	No: 2
	Other: 
	Contract Price: (+) 1,025,807.02
	Print Name: Paul Constable
	Print Name_2: Jay T. Blankenfeld
	Other_2: 
	Substantial Completion:       60
	Ready for final payment: 
	Negative: 
	undefined: 1,025,807.02
	Group1: Choice1
	Group2: Choice4
	3: Choice3
		2024-12-17T09:17:25-0500
	Paul Constable


		2024-12-17T10:13:04-0500
	Jay T Blankenfeld


	Text5: Add $1,025,807.02 to contract value and sixty (60) calendar days to contract time. New Substantial completion date: March 5, 2025. CIC was asked to provide a price and additional time needed for work that the City had agreed to with a developers agreement for property that was deeded to the City for the construction of the SW 44TH Avenue Extension Project. Current Contract unit rates were used for proposal.
	Text6: Proposal
	Text7: Commercial Industrial Corp (CIC)
	Text8: SW 44th Avenue Extension Phase 1B
	Text9: Sean Lanier, P.E. City Engineer
	Group4: Choice2
	CONTRACT: 
	EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/17/2024
	Text1: 10,040,707.52


